

# 

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102126411		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>* *</b>	▼	<b>v v v</b>
	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Infratec, Inc. 539 Danbury Road Wilton, Connecticut 06897	.18.02	2. Name and adding Name: See Att	ress of receiving party(ies) achment 1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched?[]Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	Merger Change of Name		
05/16/2002 Execution Date:			State:Zip: & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	see Attachment 1
	Additional numbers at	tached? Ves No	0
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma</li></ol>			applications and patents involved: 4
Name: Marcia C. Sugrue, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$
Internal Address:		<b>✓</b> Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Finn Dixon & Herlin	ng LLP	8. Deposit account	t number:
One Landmark Square, 14th Floor			
City:_StamfordState:_CT_Zip:_	06901		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
Marcia C. Sugure, Esq.  Name of Person Signing		Signature er sheet, attachments, ar	May 29, 2002  Date

06/18/2002 LNUELLER 00000326 5666956

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

160.00 OP 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 012983 FRAME: 0007**

## Attachment 1 to Patent Recordation Cover Sheet

## 2. Receiving Part(ies):

Access Investment Partners, L.P. c/o Access Management Services, Inc. 539 Danbury Road Wilton, Connecticut 06897

Access Connecticut, L.P. c/o Access Management Services, Inc. 539 Danbury Road Wilton, Connecticut 06897

## 4. Application Number(s) or Patents Number(s)

5,666,956 5,823,966 PCT/US97/05255, Publication Number WO 97/43947 PCT/US98/10012, Publication Number WO 98/52469

{00010362; 1; 5614-19}

PATENT REEL: 012983 FRAME: 0008

#### NOTICE OF

### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN**

#### **PATENTS**

Pursuant to the Securities Purchase Agreement dated as of May 16, 2002 (the "Agreement") by and among Infratec, Inc. (the "Obligor") and the Purchasers listed on Schedule A thereto (the "Purchasers"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof, for the benefit of the Purchasers. Pursuant to a separate Power of Attorney, the Purchasers have the right to assign such patents and patent applications if an event of default shall occur under the Agreement.

The undersigned Obligor and the Purchasers hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

INFRATEC, INC.

By:

Name

Title:

111116

Doring.

1 Vruch

Acknowledged and Agreed:

ACCESS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, L.P., as Collateral Agent

By: Access Management , L.P., its General Partner

By: AMS, Inc., its General Partner

Name:

Julian Landau

Title:

Marantan

{00009743; 1; 5614-19}

PATENT REEL: 012983 FRAME: 0009

Schedule A

INFRATEC, INC.

I. Issued U.S. Patents

File #	TITLE	FILING	SERIAL NO.	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE
	Instrument and method for non-invasive monitoring of human tissue analyte by measuring the body's infrared radiation	05/20/1996		5,666,956	09/16/1997	
	Non-invasive continuous blood glucose monitoring	05/20/1997		5,823,966	10/20/1998	
	Instrument and method for non-invasive monitoring of human tissue analyte by measuring the body's infrared radiation	03/31/1997		PCTUS97/05255		
	Non-invasive continuous blood glucose monitoring	05/18/1998		PCTUS98/10012		
					•	

II. Pending U.S. Patent Applications

FILING DATE SERIAL NO. STATUS	
FILE # TITLE   FI	

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/18/2002 REEL: 012983 FRAME: 0010